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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 11.28 

 31.59 

 24.76 

 100.00 

 122,789,493 

 42,801,501 

 119,805,754 

 93,891,697 

 379,288,445 

 2,610,748 

 5,253,461 

 5,964,459 

 374,316 

 120,178,745 

 2,610,748 

 37,548,040 

 5,253,461 

 113,841,295 

 5,964,459 

 93,517,381 

 374,316  692,784.05 

 9,145,999.87 

 11,039,020.73 

 11,179,215.17 

 9,759,879.86 

 3,893,731.75 

 2,799,844.16 

 4,973,474.97 

$12,738,946.96 

$1.8508 

$9.78 

$1.8508 

$9.82 

$1.8578 

$10.37 

$1.9050 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 120,178,745 

 37,548,040 

 113,841,295 

 93,517,381 

 32.92 

 10.28 

 31.18 

 25.62 

 100.00 

 18.38 

 36.99 

 41.99 

 2.64 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$66,222,897.52 

BFAT
POUNDS

 365,085,461  14,202,984 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.60 

 14,202,984  365,085,461 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 32.37 

Inventory - Class III  77,617  446,134 ($21,670.44)

($21,670.44)Total Inventory  77,617  446,134 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(26,524,072.62)

 264,148.33 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 17.00 

$17.08 

$0.04355779 

$1.8675 

$10.93 

$40,062,864.05 

$159,023.16 

$10.97355779  365,085,461  14,202,984 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$121,561.26 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.93   x  .965  + $1.8675 x 3.5 )(

Released: September 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


