## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

## **COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE**

## August 2021

		<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		32.37 %	122,789,493	32.92 %	120,178,745	18.38 %	2,610,748
Producer Milk - Class II		11.28 %	42,801,501	10.28 %	37,548,040	36.99 %	5,253,461
		31.59 %	119,805,754	31.18 %	113,841,295	41.99 %	5,964,459
Producer Milk - Class IV		24.76 %	93,891,697	25.62 %	93,517,381	2.64 %	374,316
Total Producer Receipts 100.00 %		379,288,445	100.00 %	365,085,461	100.00 %	14,202,984	
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> DUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	s I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differential at Location		120,178,745	5 2,610,748		\$10.60 /cwt \$1.9050 /lb	\$12,738,946.96 4,973,474.97 2,799,844.16
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat		37,548,040		253,461	\$10.37 /cwt \$1.8578 /lb	3,893,731.75 9,759,879.86
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		113,841,295		964,459	\$9.82 /cwt \$1.8508 /lb	11,179,215.17 11,039,020.73
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		93,517,38 <sup>-</sup>		374,316	\$9.78 <sup>/cwt</sup> \$1.8508 /lb	9,145,999.87 692,784.05
Classified Value			365,085,461	1 14,2	202,984		\$66,222,897.52
Inventory - Class III			77,617	77,617 446,134			(\$21,670.44)
Total Inventory			77,617	7	446,134		(\$21,670.44)
	Adjustments nce in Producer S	Settlement Fund					\$121,561.26 264,148.33
Producer	Butterfat at Unif	orm Butterfat Price					(26,524,072.62)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			365,085,461	1 14,2	2 <b>02,984</b> \$10.9	97355779 /cwt	\$40,062,864.05
Producer	Settlement Fund	Reserve			\$0.04	4355779 /cwt	\$159,023.16
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ) \$10.93 /cwt							
Uniform Butterfat Price \$1.8675 /lb							
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$10.93 x .965 + \$1.8675 x 3.5) \$17.08 /cwt							
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Skim Percentage			29.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage			17.00 <sup>%</sup>				
Released: September 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator							